NXP USA Inc. - MPC8343CZQAGDB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Parts are marked as in the example shown in Figure 40.
Figure 40. Freescale Part Marking for PBGA Devices
Table 62. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn e t pp aa a r
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature1
Range
Package2 Processor
Frequency3
Platform
Frequency
Revision
Level
MPC 8343 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to 105°C
C = –40 to 105°C ZQ = PBGA
VR = PB Free PBGA
e300 core
speed
AD = 266
AG = 400
D = 266 B = 3.1
Notes:
1. For temperature range = C, processor frequency is limited to 400 with a platform frequency of 266 and up to with a platform
frequency of 333
2. See Section 18, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
Table 63. SVR Settings
Device Package SVR (Rev. 3.0)
MPC8343EA PBGA 8056_0030
MPC8343A PBGA 8057_0030
MPCnnnnetppaaar
core/platform MHZ
ATWLYYWW
CCCCC
PBGA
*MMMMM YWWLAZ
Notes:
ATWLYYWW is the traceability code.
CCCCC is the country code.
MMMMM is the mask number.
YWWLAZ is the assembly traceability code.